44
浪涌吸收器
SURGE ABSORBER
关于本资料的处理请阅读【序言】。
Please see 【Introduction】 for the handling of the products listed in this document.
关于浪涌吸收器的使用注意事项请阅读P.20。
Please see page 20 for precautions when using the surge absorber.
DSP DSP

包装形式
Packing form
■型号构成  Part number system
A11F 轴向编带（带宽26mm）、扁平带装
Axial taping (taping width 26mm), ammo pack taping
A21F 轴向编带（带宽52mm）、扁平带装
Axial taping (taping width 52mm), ammo pack taping
A21R 轴向编带（带宽52mm）、卷盘
Axial taping (taping width 52mm), Reel taping
C04F 径向编带、扁平带装
Radial, ammo pack taping
S00B 散装
Bulk pack
■形状 ·尺寸  Dimensions
单位	： mm
Unit	： mm
30.0±3.0 30.0±3.0
φ0.50±0.05
φ2.6±0.4
7.0±1.0
■标记  Marking
颜色代码
Color code
第一色带 First color band 第二色带 Second color band 第三色带 Third color band
型号 Part number 生产批号十位数 The tens dijit of product Lot No. 生产批号个位数 The unit dijit of product Lot No.
黑 Black 0 0
褐 Brown 1 1
红 Red 201M 2 2
橙 Orange 301N 3 3
黄 Yellow 4 4
绿 Green 501N 5 5
蓝 Blue 6 6
紫 Purple 751N 7 7
灰 Gray 8 8
白 White 141N 9 9
■特性  Characteristics
型 号
Part number
直流放电开始电压
DC spark-over
voltage
Vs
绝缘阻抗
Insulation resistance
IR
静电容量
Electrostatic capacitance
1kHz-6V max
C
浪涌耐量
Surge current
capacity
8/20μs.
浪涌寿命
Surge life
test
DSP-141N 140V （98〜182）
≥ 100MΩ
DC 50V
≤1pF 1,000A 1,500pF-0Ω-10kV
200 times
DSP-201M 200V （160〜240）
DC 100V
DSP-301N 300V （210〜390）
DSP-501N 500V （350〜650）
DC 250V
DSP-751N 750V （525〜975）
45
浪涌吸收器
SURGE ABSORBER
关于本资料的处理请阅读【序言】。
Please see 【Introduction】 for the handling of the products listed in this document.